7.1.01 C

Fortii PTO-1595 1-31-92

06-29-1999

1. Name of conveying party 101078200

Nicolas Rousseau Jean-Louis Vital Jacques Moles

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: September 1, 1998

partment of Commerce and Trademark Office

05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.1 nct

rm Cover 'S ONLY record the

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Degremont

183, avenue due 18 juin 1940 92508 Rueil-Malmaison

France

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 1, 1998

Patent Application No.(s) A. 0911555

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Edward G. Faeth

Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick

Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

Total number of applications and patents involved [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

[X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 22-0185

8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Morris Liss

Date: 10/1/98

Reg. No. 24,510

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0721

Assignment

eration paid to each of the undersigned

agreement in conflict herewith.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-

	1) ROUSSEAU Nicolas
•	2) VITAL Jean-Louis
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	3) MOLES Jacques
	2nd
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
nsert Name	DEGREMONT
f Assignee Address	of183, avenue du 18 juin 1940 - 92508 RUEIL-MALMAISON - FRANCE -
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
itle of evention	Dual-flow filter for biological effluent purification
	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
ate of Signing f Application	on September 1st, 1998
	The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0722

nam	In witness whereof, execut ne(s).	ed by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date	e September 1 1978,	Name of Inventor	SAL
Date	Septents 1" 1959,	Name of Inventor	
Dace	Syptomber 1 /118,	Name of Inventor	
Date	•,	Name of Inventor	
Date	·,]	Name of Inventor	
then here.	the execution by the Inven		perfore a United States Consul. If not, i by at least two witnesses who sign
	Witness	alas de	angail
	777.	(101)	, ,

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0723